Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation

Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation extended the Revolving Credit Facility for Aircastle Limited

Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation hereby announces that we, through Mizuho Marubeni

Leasing America Corporation, our wholly owned subsidiary, closed a contract for extension of the

existing \$200 million senior unsecured revolving credit facility to January 2027 with an aircraft leasing

company, Aircastle Limited (hereinafter, "Aircastle"), an affiliate of Marubeni Corporation(hereinafter,

"Marubeni") and Mizuho Leasing Co. Ltd(hereinafter, "Mizuho Leasing") on January 31, 2024.

This facility have been undertaken as a business growth initiative on the part of both of Aircastle's

shareholders, Marubeni and Mizuho Leasing, and strengthens Aircastle's investment grade position

from rating agencies as well as providing liquidity for high quality aircraft asset acquisition.

In 2023, global air traffic demand has almost recovered to the pre-COVID-19 level, with further

growth anticipated for coming years, aircraft leasing sector is expected to undertake more important

role to meet such growth.

For Aircastle's business growth, we will continue to support Aircastle and both of Aircastle's

shareholders, Marubeni and Mizuho Leasing.

< Business Activities of Aircastle >

Company Name : Aircastle Limited

Headquarters : Connecticut, US (Incorporation: Bermuda)

Founded : 2004

CEO : Michael J. Inglese

Shareholders : Marubeni Corporation 75%, Mizuho Leasing Company, Limited 25%

Business : Aircraft Operating Leasing

Contacts:

Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation

Corporate Planning Department

Tel: +81-3-3222-9378